
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00045

01/25/2
022

AGUILAR, 
AMANDA Defendant

PONCA CITY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY vs. AGUILAR, 
AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00035

01/25/2
022

BAKER, BUTCH 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BAKER, BUTCH LEE

RAPE 1ST DEGREE (UNDER 
14) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00012

01/25/2
022

BATTLE, CLAUDE Plaintiff
BATTLE, CLAUDE vs. BATTLE, 
VICTORIA

DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00012

01/25/2
022

BATTLE, VICTORIA Defendant
BATTLE, CLAUDE vs. BATTLE, 
VICTORIA

DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00031

01/25/2
022

BLACKFOX, DEEANN 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLACKFOX, DEEANN MARIE

INJURING PUBLIC BULDING 
(AFC) (FELONY)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00033

01/25/2
022

BUFFALOHEAD, GRACE 
OLIVIA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BUFFALOHEAD, GRACE OLIVIA

INJURING PUBLIC BULDING 
(AFC) (FELONY)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00009

01/25/2
022

CALLAGHAN, WAYNE 
CALVIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN

FAIL TO STAY IN SINGLE 
LANE OF TRAFFIC (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00010

01/25/2
022

CALLAGHAN, WAYNE 
CALVIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN

DECLINE TO FILE DRUG 
OFFENSE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00011

01/25/2
022

CALLAGHAN, WAYNE 
CALVIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37
537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00034

01/25/2
022

DAVID, BENSON 
EUGENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAVID, BENSON EUGENE

LEWD OR INDECENT ACTS 
TO CHILD UNDER 12 (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00006

01/25/2
022

DUNCAN, JESSICA 
LYNN Defendant

RINEHART, DUSTIN E vs. 
DUNCAN, JESSICA LYNN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00032

01/25/2
022

GRANT, COURTNEY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRANT, COURTNEY LEE

INJURING PUBLIC BUILDING
(FEL) AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00008

01/25/2
022

KELTNER, ALEXIS 
DYLLAN Person 2

LAPCZENSKI, JONATHON PAUL 
and KELTNER, ALEXIS DYLLAN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00013

01/25/2
022

KERKSIECK, 
GIFFORD Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00008

01/25/2
022

LAPCZENSKI, JONATHON 
PAUL Person 1

LAPCZENSKI, JONATHON PAUL 
and KELTNER, ALEXIS DYLLAN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00030

01/25/2
022

PANATTA, AMANDA 
DANYALE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PANATTA, AMANDA DANYALE

INJURING PUBLIC BUILDING 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00045

01/25/2
022

PONCA CITY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY Plaintiff

PONCA CITY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY vs. AGUILAR, 
AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00006

01/25/2
022

RINEHART, DUSTIN E Plaintiff
RINEHART, DUSTIN E vs. 
DUNCAN, JESSICA LYNN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00077

01/25/2
022

SWOPES, DRAKE 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SWOPES, DRAKE MICHAEL

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00078

01/25/2
022

THOMAS, RAYMOND 
J Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THOMAS, RAYMOND J

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00079

01/25/2
022

VASSAR, TANNER 
COLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VASSAR, TANNER COLE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00080

01/25/2
022

WEISS, WILKINS 
STANLEY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WEISS, WILKINS STANLEY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00081

01/25/2
022

WEST, DALBERT 
ROLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WEST, DALBERT ROLEN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00082

01/25/2
022

WINKLER, RILEY 
CATHERINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WINKLER, RILEY CATHERINE

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00083

01/25/2
022

WRIGHT, ALEXANDER 
SAVERIO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WRIGHT, ALEXANDER 
SAVERIO

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00084

01/25/2
022

YOUNG, STEVEN B Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YOUNG, STEVEN B

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
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