Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00045	01/25/2 022	AGUILAR, AMANDA Defendant	PONCA CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY vs. AGUILAR, AMANDA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	CF-2022-	01/25/2	BAKER, BUTCH	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	RAPE 1ST DEGREE (UNDER 14) (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00035	022	LEE Defendant OSW	BAKER, BUTCH LEE	
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00012	01/25/2 022	BATTLE, CLAUDE Plaintiff	BATTLE, CLAUDE vs. BATTLE, VICTORIA	DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00012	01/25/2 022	BATTLE, VICTORIA Defendant	BATTLE, CLAUDE vs. BATTLE, VICTORIA	DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	CF-2022-	01/25/2	BLACKFOX, DEEANN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INJURING PUBLIC BULDING (AFC) (FELONY)
(Newkirk)	00031	022	MARIE Defendant	BLACKFOX, DEEANN MARIE	
Kay	CF-2022-	01/25/2	BUFFALOHEAD, GRACE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INJURING PUBLIC BULDING (AFC) (FELONY)
(Newkirk)	00033	022	OLIVIA Defendant	BUFFALOHEAD, GRACE OLIVIA	
Kay	DTR-2022-	01/25/2	CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO STAY IN SINGLE
(Newkirk)	00009	022		CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN	LANE OF TRAFFIC (TR)
Kay	DTR-2022-	01/25/2	CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DECLINE TO FILE DRUG
(Newkirk)	00010	022		CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN	OFFENSE
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR-2022- 00011	01/25/2 022	CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CALLAGHAN, WAYNE CALVIN	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537
Kay	CF-2022-	01/25/2	DAVID, BENSON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	LEWD OR INDECENT ACTS
(Newkirk)	00034	022	EUGENE Defendant OSW	DAVID, BENSON EUGENE	TO CHILD UNDER 12 (FEL)
Kay	PO-2022-	01/25/2	DUNCAN, JESSICA	RINEHART, DUSTIN E vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00006	022	LYNN Defendant	DUNCAN, JESSICA LYNN	
Kay	CF-2022-	01/25/2	GRANT, COURTNEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INJURING PUBLIC BUILDING
(Newkirk)	00032	022	LEE Defendant	GRANT, COURTNEY LEE	(FEL) AFC 2+
Kay	ML-2022-	01/25/2	KELTNER, ALEXIS	LAPCZENSKI, JONATHON PAUL and KELTNER, ALEXIS DYLLAN	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00008	022	DYLLAN Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00013	01/25/2 022	KERKSIECK, GIFFORD Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	ML-2022-	01/25/2	LAPCZENSKI, JONATHON	LAPCZENSKI, JONATHON PAUL and KELTNER, ALEXIS DYLLAN	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00008	022	PAUL Person 1		APPLICATION

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CF-2022-	01/25/2	PANATTA, AMANDA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INJURING PUBLIC BUILDING (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00030	022	DANYALE Defendant	PANATTA, AMANDA DANYALE	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00045	01/25/2 022	PONCA CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY Plaintiff	PONCA CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY vs. AGUILAR, AMANDA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00006	01/25/2 022	RINEHART, DUSTIN E Plaintiff	RINEHART, DUSTIN E vs. DUNCAN, JESSICA LYNN	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	SWOPES, DRAKE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00077	022	MICHAEL Defendant	SWOPES, DRAKE MICHAEL	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	THOMAS, RAYMOND	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00078	022	J Defendant	THOMAS, RAYMOND J	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	VASSAR, TANNER	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00079	022	COLE Defendant	VASSAR, TANNER COLE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	WEISS, WILKINS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00080	022	STANLEY Defendant	WEISS, WILKINS STANLEY	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	WEST, DALBERT	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00081	022	ROLEN Defendant	WEST, DALBERT ROLEN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	WINKLER, RILEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
(Newkirk)	00082	022	CATHERINE Defendant	WINKLER, RILEY CATHERINE	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00083	01/25/2 022	WRIGHT, ALEXANDER SAVERIO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WRIGHT, ALEXANDER SAVERIO	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2022-	01/25/2	YOUNG, STEVEN B Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00084	022		YOUNG, STEVEN B	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT